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About this Symposium:

The symposium is dedicated to exploring evidence-based future directions in
cardiac and vascular care. It is designed to enhance the knowledge and
competence of health care professionals associated with the identification,
treatment and management of cardiac and vascular disease.

Registration and Fees

Please register at sanfordhealth.org and type in keyword Heart and Vascular
Symposium, or use this QR code:

Payment can be made via credit card. You will be prompted to create a
Success Center account if you don't already have a log-in. An email address is
required for an account.

e Sanford Employees/GSS/Students: Register in Success Center with
course code ps-3073

Registration Fee

General Registration Fee: $75
Sanford Employee/GSS/Student
Registration Fee: Free

Cancellation Policy
The registration fee, less $20, will be refunded if you choose to cancel on or
before Sept.16. No refunds will be given after Sept. 16.

Conference Location
Delta Hotel by Marriot

1635 42 St. S, Fargo, ND

Dietary Needs/Accommodations
For special dietary needs, assistive devices needs and accessible meeting
rooms, please contact Kalah Brunsvig at (701) 234-1552.

Name Tags
Please wear your business name tag to the conference. Printed
nametags will not be provided.



Continuing Education Hours

Nursing

Sanford Health is accredited as a provider of nursing continuing professional
development by the American Nurses Credentialing Center's Commission on
Accreditation.

Maximum 6.75 ANCC contact hours

Physicians
Sanford Health is accredited by the Accreditation Council of Continuing

Medical Education to provide continuing medical education for
physicians.

Sanford Health designates this live educational activity for a maximum of
6.75 AMA PRA Category 1 Credits™. Physicians should claim only the
credit commensurate with the extent of their participation in the activity.

Radiologic Technologists

Category A CE credit is pending approval by the American Society of
Radiologic Technologists (ASRT).

Emergency Medical Services

This offering has been approved by Sanford Health EMS Education for
5.75 hours of LCCR/ICCR and NCCR ACS Management of Chest Pain
Patients for 60 minutes.

Athletic Trainers

Continuing education hours pending approval by the Board of
Certification for the Athletic Trainer (BOC).

Contact Information

For further information regarding registration, the educational program, or for
exhibit or commercial support information, contact Kalah Brunsvig at
kalah.brunsvig@sanfordhealth.org.



Agenda

7:00-7:50 a.m.

7:50-8:00 am.

8.00-9:00 a.m.
9:00-9:30 am.
9:30-10:00 a.m.

10:00-1015a.m.

1015-11:00 a.m.

11:00-12:.00 p.m.

12.00-12:45 p.m.

12:45-1:45 p.m.

1:45-245 p.m.

2:45-3:00 p.m.

3:00-4:00 p.m.

4.00 p.m.

REGISTRATION, BREAKFAST & EXHIBITS

Welcome and Introductions

Management of Chest Pain Patients
Chris Pribula, MD

Pulmonary Embolism Interventions
Peter Biegler Ill, MD

12L EKG's: Back to the Basics
Kayla Shaw, NRP

EXHIBITOR BREAK

Dietary Considerations and Recommendation for
Cardiac Patients

Makenzie Schmitz, LRD, RD

Cardiac Rehalb: More Than a Workout
Brad Hintermeyer, CEP & Sarah Kiernan, CEP

LUNCH (Provided)

Keep or Transfer: Management of Chest Pain Patients in
a Rural Hospital Setting

Misty Anderson, DO

Management of A-Fib
Sue Wojcik, NP

BREAK

Robotic Mitral Valve Repair
Gurjyot Bajwa, MD

ADJOURNMENT
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Speakers.

Chris Pribula, MD
Sanford Health

Peter Biegler lll, MD
Sanford Health

Kayla Shaw, NRP
Sanford Ambulance

Makenzie Schmitz, LRD, RD
Sanford Health

Brad Hintermeyer, CEP
Sanford Health

Sarah Kiernan, CEP
Sanford Health

Misty Anderson, DO
Sanford Health

Sue Wojcik, APRN, CNP
Sanford Health

Guriyot Bajwa, MD
Sanford Health
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